PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
ELECTRIC FORKLIFT TRUCKS
J2.2-3.5A SERIES
TRUCK DIMENSIONS
h4

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation J2.2A J2.5A J2.5A J3.0A J3.5A
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q kg 2000 2500 3000 3500
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 424 434
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1636 1780
Nominal Battery Compartment mm 717 861
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (1) kg 4531 4642 5412 5509 5746
2-2 Axle loading laden, front/rear (1) kg 5558 / 973 6252 / 889 6529 / 1382 7429 / 1079 8117 / 1130
2-3 Axle loading unladen, front/rear (1) kg 2286 / 2245 2318 / 2324 2711 / 2701 2830 / 2679 2750 / 2996
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Super Elastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 23 × 9 - 10 23 × 10 - 12
3-3 Tyre size, rear 18 × 7 - 8
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front * b10 mm 972 983/1054
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 973
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2140 2240
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 mm 100
4-4 Lift (2) h3 mm 3371 3228
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 mm 4480 4498
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 mm 2193
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 mm 1177
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 484
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3371 3515 3525 3591
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 mm 2371 2515 2525 2591
4-21 Overall width* b1 mm 1185 / 1296 1223 / 1296
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 × 100 × 1000 50 × 120 × 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B II A III A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 mm 1067
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 98
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 137
4-33 Load dimensions b12 × l6 crossways b12/l6 mm 1200 × 1000
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3654 3795 3805 3871
4-34-2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 3799 3943 3953 4019
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1958 2102 2169
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 123 134
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 1000mm long × 1200mm wide 1993 2056 2072 2102
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) (9) mm 708 / 810
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 475
4
J2.2A / J2.5A / J3.0A / J3.5A SPECIFICATIONS
NOTES
	 (1) =	Max. battery.
	 (2) =	Bottom of forks.
	 (3) =	Add 666 mm with class II load backrest.
Add 583 mm with class III load backrest.
	 (4) =	h6 subject to ± 5 mm tolerance. Add
20 mm with cab option. Add 104 mm for
battery side removal option. Add 124 mm
for battery side removal with cab option.

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation J2.2A J2.5A J2.5A J3.0A J3.5A
1-2-1 Model Enhanced
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q kg 2000 2500 3000 3500
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 424 434
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1636 1780
Nominal Battery Compartment mm 717 861
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (1) kg 4531 4642 5412 5509 5746
2-2 Axle loading laden, front/rear (1) kg 5558 / 973 6252 / 889 6529 / 1382 7429 / 1079 8117 / 1130
2-3 Axle loading unladen, front/rear (1) kg 2286 / 2245 2318 / 2324 2711 / 2701 2830 / 2679 2750 / 2996
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Super Elastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 23 × 9 - 10 23 × 10 - 12
3-3 Tyre size, rear 18 × 7 - 8
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front * b10 mm 972 983/1054
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 973
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2140 2240
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 mm 100
4-4 Lift (2) h3 mm 3220 3228
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 mm 4480 4498
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 mm 2193
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 mm 1177
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 484
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3371 3515 3525 3591
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2371 2515 2525 2591
4-21 Overall width* b1 mm 1185 / 1296 1223 / 1296
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 × 100 × 1000 50 × 120 × 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B II A III A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 mm 1067
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 98
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 137
4-33 Load dimensions b12 × l6 crossways b12/l6 mm 1200 × 1000
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3654 3795 3805 3871
4-34-2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 3799 3943 3953 4019
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1958 2102 2169
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 123 134
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 1000mm long × 1200mm wide 1993 2056 2072 2102
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) (9) mm 708 / 810
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 475
6
J2.2A / J2.5A / J3.0A / J3.5A SPECIFICATIONS
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
5-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen (10) km/h 20 / 20 19.5 / 20 18 / 20
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards km/h 20 / 20 19.5 / 20 18 / 20
5-2 Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.61 / 0.68 0.57 / 0.68 0.48 / 0.62 0.40 / 0.62